Avenue 48 is a Major Arterial with      
Enhanced Bicycle Facilities in the City 
of Coachella and provides the major 
east/west corridor for the Vista Del 
Agua  project.  As shown on Figure 7-4,      
Avenue 48 will be developed per City’s 
General Plan with one hundred      
eighteen foot right of way (118’), made 
up of an eighty eight foot (88’) roadway, 
four foot (4’) median, five foot (5’) bike 
paths, four foot (4’) parkways and six 
foot (6’) sidewalks on both sides.   
Formally spaced columnar trees will 
provide the classic “boulevard” appearance appropriate for this City gateway.